
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO, 35674 356 17
RE: Renewal One of ITB FS20-035 Contract No. 35674 to Furnish and Deliver Boat Haul Out and

Repair Services for the City of Long Beach (MUNIS Contract 32100249) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35672 is made and entered as of September 15, 2022, by and between
the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Indel Engineering, Inc. 

Contract No.35672 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to November 11, 2023

X 2. $ 150, 000 has been added to the 1 st renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $450, 000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

Vice President// Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

THOMAS B. MODICA, City Mana er

EXECUTED PURSUANT- 

SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

ITB FS20-035 Renewal # 1

M jux-, 
Sign ture)`„ 

AMILIesq Iq
t (

CPPrint / 
Ty' ame) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLEA PARKIN, City Attorney

By: Wl- 
Deputy



MCLLI
m

L
OJ

N

LH

M Q
y W

N
u

LO

M Q

OOO
LnO

OOO
LnL- I

OOO
Lnnm

OOO
OLnLn

OOO
OLDa q

L

C

G pY
E U
m O
CL

c v
E

v mN
pnj

N
u Ln

O

C O1

N N
r L
W N
N q00

w N Ln̂ m uorni

lm-
i p

N Ln r,4CY) O C

m 1 
N

N

Af
M
m Q w

i1

v+ 

moi
z' a

0 0 0 0 0

OO OO OO OO OO
O' O 660W
Ln O Ln O N

Lm M n M

N r

a) 

CmLI. n
O O O O O
O O O O O
O O O O O

m Ln O Ln O O

R N Ln I, Ln LD
u I m Ln r1

o

N Q

O O O O

M O O O O
C O O O O

W Ln O Ln O

Lm N Lni- I I, M LnLn
d

V
w

NCmL

O O O O O
O O O O O

N 0 O O O O Cl

LnN ON uin OnL ODL
u H m Ln ri
O

ei m

mLOO

d' GN N

U O O O LD
N e- i H c-I

N N N
M M M

CO
G

N

C
M

N O

o Q ii

v c c O
E N a+ 

Q 0 c N
Z N O OU uO
LO uTto m

G
01 C

O

t
O N O

2 C m

m tio m v

E LL u
O
sO

Q

ura I C I t= Q


